

# NS0-162<sup>Q&As</sup>

NetApp Certified Data Administrator (ONTAP)

## Pass NetApp NS0-162 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

https://www.geekcert.com/ns0-162.html

100% Passing Guarantee 100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by NetApp Official Exam Center

Instant Download After Purchase

100% Money Back Guarantee

- 😳 365 Days Free Update
- 800,000+ Satisfied Customers





#### **QUESTION 1**

A node fails on an HA configuration. A successful failover occurs, but your clients that are using the SMB protocol complain that they are not able to access their data. In this scenario, what caused the problem?

- A. The surviving node is not licensed for CIFS.
- B. One of the cluster Interconnect ports on the surviving node failed.
- C. The quota for the qtree has been reached.
- D. The disk ownership did not transfer correctly.

Correct Answer: A

#### **QUESTION 2**

Due to the increasing threat of ransomware, you must implement a secure and fast solution to recover files in your ONTAP cluster. The users should be able to recover their files from their Windows Desktop. In this scenario, which two steps fulfill this requirement? (Choose two.)

- A. Ensure that there is a Snapshot copy schedule for every volume containing files.
- B. Ensure that the option to show previous versions on the SVM Is activated.
- C. Ensure that the option to copy a FlexClone of each volume containing files is activated.
- D. Ensure that the option to show previous versions on each share is activated.

Correct Answer: BD

#### **QUESTION 3**

Which two storage efficiencies are enabled by default on NetApp AFF systems? (Choose two.)

- A. postprocess compaction
- B. Inline compression
- C. Inline deduplication
- D. postprocess zero block detection

Correct Answer: BC

### **QUESTION 4**

Exhibit



::> volume autosize -vserver SVM1 -volume voll -shrink-threshold-percent 60 -mode grow\_shrink vol autosize: Flexible volume "SVM1:vol1" autosize settings UPDATED. Volume modify successful on volume: vol1

Referring to the exhibit, when will NAS vol1 shrink in size?

- A. when the aggregate containing vol1 is 60% full
- B. when the volume Is 60% full
- C. when the volume is 40% full
- D. when the aggregate containing vol1 is 40% full

Correct Answer: B

#### **QUESTION 5**

After deploying an AFF A400, you want to deploy a storage virtual machine (SVM) to serve SMB data. Which three conditions must exist in this scenario? (Choose three.)

- A. You must have sufficient space for the root volume.
- B. You must have a non-root aggregate in the online state.
- C. You must have encryption enabled on the root volume.
- D. You must synchronize the cluster time.
- E. You must have configured the export policies.

Correct Answer: ADE

NS0-162 PDF Dumps

NS0-162 VCE Dumps

NS0-162 Study Guide